
                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

 

  Navi Mumbai 
Municipal Corporation 

      

       

      

     

      

 NMMC Headquarter, 2nd Floor,  Plot No.1 & 2,  
 Near Kille Gaonthan, Palmbeach Junction,  
 Sector-15A, C.B.D., Belapur, 
 Navi Mumbai - 400 614. 
 TEL. No. : 2756 7130  
 

 
   

  

  

  

 
      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 



 

 

  Navi Mumbai 
Municipal Corporation 

      

       

      

     

      

 NMMC Headquarter, 2nd Floor,  Plot No.1 & 2,  
 Near Kille Gaonthan, Palmbeach Junction,  
 Sector-15A, C.B.D., Belapur, 
 Navi Mumbai - 400 614. 
 TEL. No. : 2756 7130  

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation 
Engineering Department 

Tender Notice No. NMMC/EE(Turbhe)/33/2023-2024 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work 
Estimated 
Cost (Rs.) 

EMD (Rs.) 
Blank Tender 

Form Fee 
Work 
Period 

1  
Annual repairs and maintenance 
of NMMC school No 24 at 
Hanumannagar in Turbhe Ward. 

2,53,555/- 2,600/- Rs. 200/- + Rs.36 
(18% GST) = Rs. 
236/- 

12 Months 

2  
Annual repairs and maintenance 
of NMMC school No 25, 71 at 
Indiranagar in Turbhe Ward. 

2,53,034/- 2,600/- Rs. 200/- + Rs.36 
(18% GST) = Rs. 
236/- 

12 Months 

3  
Annual repairs and maintenance 
of NMMC school No 20 at 
Turbhegaon in Turbhe Ward. 

2,49,975/- 2,500/- Rs. 200/- + Rs.36 
(18% GST) = Rs. 
236/- 

12 Months 

4  
Annual repairs and maintenance 
of NMMC school No 22 at 
Turbhe Store in Turbhe Ward. 

2,51,027/- 2,500/- Rs. 200/- + Rs.36 
(18% GST) = Rs. 
236/- 

12 Months 

5  
Installing of Mobile Toilet at 
Anand Nagar in Ward no 72 in 
Turbhe Ward. 

2,42,950/- 2,500/- Rs. 200/- + Rs.36 
(18% GST) = Rs. 
236/- 

2 Months 

 
 Tender Booklet is available on date 14/09/2023 10.00 am to date 21/09/2023 3.00 pm., in the 
office of City Engineer Department, Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation, New Head office, Plot No.1 & 
2, Plam beach junction, Sector -15A, CBD, Navi Mumbai. Further details and information in respect of 
above Tender, is available in Tender Booklet. 
 
 
 

Executive Engineer (Turbhe) 
Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation 


